
STATE/TERRITORY POINTS-OF-CONTACT FOR ANI/WG 
 
All ICAO States, Territories and International Organizations to which the ICAO NACC Regional Office 
is accredited shall be members of the ANI/WG. Other States adjacent to the CAR and NAM Regions may 
be invited to participate in the ANI/WG 
 
 
 

 
 

Task Force Member Name: State/Territory/IO e-mail 
A . Lorraine Davis Antigua and Barbuda sivad81@hotmail.com 
Shenneth P. Phillips Antigua and Barbuda shennethp@yahoo.com 
Shirley Ford Barbados shirley.ford,gov.bb 
Suzanne Griffith Barbados suzanne.griffith@barbados.gov.bb 
Gilberto Orlando Torres Belize gtorres@civilaviation.gov.bz 
Jeff Dawson Canada Jeff.Dawson@navcanada.ca 
Sergio Rodríguez Rodríguez Costa Rica tiasr77@yahoo.com 
Fernando Naranjo Elizondo Costa Rica Fer_nar_eli@hotmail.com 
Mauricio Espinoza Costa Rica mespinoza@dgac.go.cr 
Carlos Jiménez Guerra Cuba carlosm.jimenez@iacc.avianet.cu 
Orlando Nevot González Cuba orlando.nevot@iacc.avianet.cu 
Jacques Lasten Curaçao j.Lasten@dc-ansp.org 
Michael Celestijn Curaçao michael.Celestijn@gobiernu.cw 
Julio César Mejía Alcántara Dominican Republic jmejia@idac.gov.do 
Bolivar Leon Dominican Republic bleon@idac.gov.do 
Yalena Bonilla Mejía Honduras yalenab@yahoo.com 
Howard Greaves Jamaica Howard.Greaves@jcaa.gov.jm 
Orville Shaw Jamaica orville.shaw@jcaa.gov.jm 
Juan Carlos Alvarado Castellano Guatemala juanalvarado.dgac@gmail.com 
Sergio Raul Enriquez Carranza Guatemala senriquezc@gmail.com 
Héctor Abraham García Cruz Mexico hgarcicr@sct.gob.mx 
Jorge Humberto Carrión Calderón Mexico jcarrion@sct.gob.mx 
Jose Jil Jimenez Mexico jigiljim@sct.gob.mx 
Jose de Jesús Jimenez Médina Mexico disda@sct.gob.mx 
Rodrigo Bruce Magallón de la Teja Mexico dta_seneam@sct.gob.mx 
Mario Altamirano Nicaragua aeronav@inac.gob.ni 
Eleane José Salguera Montes Nicaragua aeronav@inac.gob.ni 
Rohan Garib Trinidad and Tobago rgarib@caa.gov.tt 
Riaaz Mohammed Trinidad and Tobago rmohammed@caa.gov.tt 
Veronica Ramdath Trinidad and Tobago vramdath@caa.gov.tt 
Michael Polchert United States michael.polchert@faa.gov 
Dulce M. Rosés United States Dulce.roses@faa.gov 
Leah Moebius United States leah.moebius@faa.gov 
Javier Vanegas CANSO javier.vanegas@canso.org 
José Alfredo Santos Mondragón COCESNA alfredo.mondragon@cocesna.org 
Roger A. Pérez COCESNA roger.perez@cocesna.org 
David Angel Guerrero Rivera IATA david.guerrero@avianca.com 
Marco A. Vidal Macchiavello IATA vidalm@iata.org 
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AUTOMATIC DEPENDENT SURVEILLANCE – BROADCAST (ADS-B) IMPLEMENTATION 
TASK FORCE 

 
Rapporteur: Carlos M. Jiménez Guerra, Cuba 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Barbados Kendrick Henderson kendrick.mason@barbados.gov.bb  
Canada Jeff Crochane cochraj@navcanada.ca  

Cuba 
Carlos M. Jiménez Guerra 
Especialista CNS 

carlosm.jimenez@iacc.avianet.cu 
 + 1 53 7838 1121 
 

Costa Rica 

Warren Quirós Castillo navegacionaerea.cns@dgac.go.cr  
Luis Miranda Muñoz lmiranda@dgac.go.cr  
Asdrubal Sanders Varela asanders@dgac.go.cr  
Manrique Hidalgo mhidalgo@dgac.go.cr  

Dominican 
Republic 

Julio César Mejía Alcántara 
Encargado del Departamento de 
Gestión del Tránsito Aéreo 

jmejia@idac.gov.do 
+ 1 809 274 4322 
x. 2103 
 

United States 
Doug Arbuckle doug.arbuckle@faa.gov  
Bill Blake bill.a.blake@faa.gov  

Jamaica 

Derrick Grant 
CNS Engineer 

derrick.grant@jcaa.gov.jm +1 876 822 0390 

Orville Shaw 
Planning Research Officer 

orville.shaw@jcaa.gov.jm  villanova4@hotmail.com 
 +1 876 960 3948 
 

Howard Greaves Howard.Greaves@jcaa.gov.jm  

Mexico 

José Gil Jimenez 
Subdirector de Área 

jigiljim@sct.gob.mx 
+52 55 5723 9300 
x. 18084 

José de Jesús Jiménez Medina 
Jefe de Sistemas de Detección 
Radar (DISDA) 

sasin_mx@yahoo.com/ disda@sct.gob.mx +55 5786-5532 

Nicaragua 
Uwe Cano Navarro 
Responsable del Departamento 
de CNS 

uwenava90@hotmail.com 
+ 1 505 22 76 
8580 x. 1580 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Alexis Brathwaite 
Manager Air Traffic Services 

alexis.brathwaite@gmail.com/ abrathwaite@caa.gov.tt +1 868 669 4706 

Kent Ramnarace-Singh krsingh@caa.gov.tt  

COCESNA Wilmer J. Flores Zeitun wflores@cocesna.org; wjose77@yahoo.com 
+ 504 2234-3360, 
ext.1474 

CANSO 
Javier Alejandro Vanegas 
Director para Latinoamérica y el 
Caribe 

lamcar.asst@canso.org;  javier.vanegas@canso.org 
+1 52 55 5786 
5512 
 

IATA 

Marco A. Vidal Macchiavello 
Manager, SO&I-Latin America 
& Caribbean E- 
 

vidalm@iata.org 
+ 1 511 222 4353 
x. 116 
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TASK FORCE ON AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES INTER-FACILITY DATA COMMUNICATION 

(AIDC) IMPLEMENTATION 
 
Rapporteur: Fernando Casso, Dominican Republic 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Canada Pedro Vicente vicentpe@navcanada.ca  

Costa Rica 
Fernando Naranjo Elizondo 
Especialista ATM 

Fer_nar_eli@hotmail.com  
 + 1 506 22314924 
 

 
Warren Quiros 
Gestor CNS 

navegacionaerea.cns@dgac.go.cr  

Cuba 

Jorge Centella 
Especialista Aeronavegación en 
ATM 

jorge.centella@iacc.avianet.cu + 537 838-1121 

Carmen Dearmas 
Especialist Aeronáutico en 
Aeronavegación 

carmen.dearmas@iacc.avianet.cu + 537 838 1121 

Víctor Manuel Machado 
Sánchez, Operation Management 
Havana ACC 

victormachado@aeronav.ecasa.avianet.cu +537-649-7281 

Dominican 
Republic 

Julio César Mejía Alcántara 
Encargado del Departamento de 
Gestión del Tránsito Aéreo 

jmejia@idac.gov.do 
+ 1 809 274 4322 
x. 2103 
 

Fernando Casso  
Asistente Departamento de 
Tecnología de la Información 

fernando.casso@idac.gov.do  
+1 809 796-1940 

México 

Rafael Castro Castro, 
AFTN Chief 

rcastroc@sct.gob.mx; +52 55 57 86 55 
34 

Alberto Romero 
Jefe de Datos Aeronáuticos 

aromerof@hotmail.com; 
+52 55 5786-5532 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Alexis Brathwaite 
Manager Air Traffic Services 

alexis.brathwaite@gmail.com/ abrathwaite@caa.gov.tt +1 868 669 4706 

United States 
Dan Eaves 
Air traffic Control Specialist 

dan.eaves@faa.gov +1 202 385-8492 

COCESNA 

Jenny Lee jenny.lee@cocesna.org;  
Mayda Alicia Ávila 
Coordinador Mantenimiento 
software ACC 

mavila@cocesna.org 
+ 504 2234-3360 
ext 1381 

IATA 
Abang Floyd 
ATM, Safety & Operations 
Advisor 

abangf@iata.org  
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AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT (AIM) IMPLEMENTATION  
TASK FORCE 

 
Rapporteur: Natasha Leonora-Belefanti, Curacao 

 

 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Denisse Silston denissesilston@yahoo.com  

Aruba 
Leonel Jarzagaray 
Acting Chief  ATS Reporting 
Office 

leonel.jarzagaray@ansa.aw 
+1 297 583-2665 
ext.222 

Bahamas 
Colyn Brown 
Operations Officer/O.I.C. AIS 

colyn55@live.com + 1 242 397 4713 

Barbados 
Shirley Ford 
Chief Aeronautical Information 
Services Officer 

Shirley.Ford@barbados.gov.bb +1 246 428-0930 

Belize 
Gilberto Torres 
Deputy Director of Civil 
Aviation 

giltorres65@gmail.com +501  225-2014 

Canada Chuck Montgomery montgoc@navcanada.ca  
Costa Rica Bernardita Mora Segura bmora@dgac.go.cr  

Cuba 
Maytte Maciñeira maytte.macineira@iacc.avianet.cu  
Maidy Plana  
 

maidy.plana@iacc.avianet.cu   

Curacao 
Natasha Leonora-Belefanti,  
Relatora AIM 

n.leonora-belefanti@dc-ansp.org + 599-9 839-3550 
ext. 514 

Dominican 
Republic 

Julio Rodriguez julio.rodriguez@idac.gov.do  

Haiti 
Jacques Boursiquot 
Director of Air Navigation 

jacques.boursiquot@ofnac.gouv.ht +509 4494 0047 

Honduras 
Heriberto Sierra 
Dirección General de 
Aeronáutica Civil 

hsierra@dgachn.org + 504 2234-0263 

Jamaica 
Maxine Allen 
Manager AIS 

maxine.allen@jcaa.gov.jm 
+1 876 960-3948 
ext 3127 

Mexico 
Manuel Rodríguez Santiesteban mrodsant@sct.gob.mx;  
Edgar Gonzalez Flores,  egonzafl@sct.gob.mx;  
José Antonio Villanueva Solís jvillanus@sct.gob.mx;  

Nicaragua 
Eleane Salguera 
Control de Calidad de la 
Dirección de Navegacion Aerea 

aeronav@inac.gob.ni 
+ 1 505 227-
68580 
x.1601/1580 

Trinidad and 
Tabago 

Steve Julien sjulien@caa.gov.tt + 1 868 668 8222 

United States 
Christopher Criswell FAA 
Aeronautical Information 
Services 

christopher.criswell@faa.gov 301-427-5172 

CANSO 
Javier Alejandro Vanegas 
Director para Latinoamérica y el 
Caribe 

lamcar.asst@canso.org;  javier.vanegas@canso.org 
+1 52 55 5786 
5512 
 

COCESNA Alfredo Santos Mondragón alfredo.mondragon@cocesna.org  
IATA Marco Vidal M. vidalm@iata.org  
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ATS MESSAGE HANDLING SYSTEM (AMHS) IMPLEMENTATION TASK FORCE  

 
Rapporteur: Dulce M. Rosés, United States 
 

 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Cuba 

Carlos M. Jiménez Guerra 
Especialista CNS 

carlosm.jimenez@iacc.avianet.cu 
 + 1 53 7838 
1121 
 

Carmen Dearmas 
Especialist Aeronáutico en 
Aeronavegación 

carmen.dearmas@iacc.avianet.cu + 537 838 1121 

Curacao 
Jean Baptiste Getrouw 
CNS Manager 

J.Getrouw@DC-ANSP.ORG 
+ 599 98 39 35 
15 

Dominican 
Republic 

Fernando Casso  
Asistente Departamento de 
Tecnología de la Información 

fernando.casso@idac.gov.do +1 809 796-1940 

México 

Rafael Castro Castro, 
AFTN Chief 

rcastroc@sct.gob.mx; +52 55 57 86 55 
34 

José de Jesús Jiménez Medina 
Jefe de Sistemas de Detección 
Radar (DISDA) 

sasin_mx@yahoo.com/ disda@sct.gob.mx 
+55 5786-5536 

Sint Maarten Raul van Heyningen rvanheyningen@sxmairport.com  

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Veronica Ramdath 
Manager Telecommunications & 
Electonics 

vramdath@gmail.com 
+1 868 669 
4706/4806 

Randy Gomez 
Chief Technical Officer - AIS 

rgomez@caa.gov.tt 
+1 868 
4706/4806 

Turks and 
Caicos 
Islands 

Emmanuel Rigby  
Executive Air Traffic Services 
Manager 

emmanuelrigby@tciairports.com + 649 232-1487 

United States 
Dulce M. Rosés  
Program Manager, International 
Telecommunications CAR/SAM 

dulce.roses@faa.gov + 1 305 716-1830 

COCESNA 

Mayda Alicia Ávila 
Coordinador Mantenimiento 
software ACC 

mavila@cocesna.org 
+ 504 2234-3360 
ext 1381 

Eduardo Vega eduardo.vega@cocesna.org  
Roger Pérez 
Gerente de Estación Honduras 

roger.perez@cocesna.org 
+ 1 504 2234 
3360 x. 1461 
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AIR TRAFFIC FLOW MANAGEMENT (ATFM) IMPLEMENTATION TASK FORCE 
 
Rapporteur: Mike Richardson, United States 
 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Canada Alexandra Officer   

Costa Rica 
Mario Sequeira navegacionaerea.atfm@dgac.go.cr  
Camilo Zuniga Coello cvega@dgac.go.cr  
Carlos Bolaños cbolanos@dgac.go.cr  

Cuba Jorge Centella jorge.centella@iacc.avianet.cu  
Dominican 
Republic 

Roosevelt Peña rapm77@hotmail.com  

Haiti Mario Eric Legagneur   

Jamaica 
Christopher Finlayson  Christopher.Finlayson@jcaa.gov.jm    
Courtney Malcolm Courtney.Malcom@jcaa.gov.jm    

Mexico 

Oscar Vargas ovargasa@sct.gob.mx    
Alvaro Edgar Pérez 
Galindo 

aperegal@sct.gob.mx   
 

Jorge Carrion desmon1996@yahoo.com    
Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Curtis Fraser 
ATM Officer 

cfraser@caa.gov.tt + 868-669-4806 

United States 

Mike Richardson 
Acting Deputy Director 
System Operations  
East-South, Federal 
Aviation Administration 
Southern Regional 
Office 

mike.richardson@faa.gov +404 305 6246 

Midori Tanino Midori.Tanino@faa.gov  

CANSO 

Javier Alejandro 
Vanegas 
Director para 
Latinoamérica y el 
Caribe 

lamcar.asst@canso.org;  
javier.vanegas@canso.org 

+1 52 55 5786 5512 
 

COCESNA 

Pablo Luna   
Fernando Soto 
Oficial ATFM 

fernando.soto@cocesna.org +504 22343360  Ext. 1326 

Edy Espino   

IATA 

Marco A. Vidal 
Macchiavello 
Manager, SO&I-Latin 
America & Caribbean E- 
 

vidalm@iata.org 
+ 1 511 222 4353 x. 116 
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OPERATIONAL ANALYSIS OF THE GOLD DOCUMENT VERSION 2 TASK FORCE 
 

Rapporteur: Noel Dwyer, Canada 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Canada Noel Dwyer   Noel.dwyer@navcanada.ca 
Mexico TBD   

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Alexis Brathwaite 
Manager Air Traffic 
Services 

alexis.brathwaite@gmail.com/ 
abrathwaite@caa.gov.tt 

+1 868 669 4706 

United States 
Wolfgang Lerch  wolfgang.lerch@faa.gov 
Madison Walton  madison.walton@faa.gov 

 Tom Kraft  tom.kraft@faa.gov 
 Steven Pinkerton  steven.pinkerton@faa.gov 

CANSO 

Javier Alejandro 
Vanegas 
Director para 
Latinoamérica y el 
Caribe 

lamcar.asst@canso.org;  
javier.vanegas@canso.org 

+1 52 55 5786 5512 
 

Vanessa Salazar vanessa.salazar@cepa.gob.sv  
Gustavo Lopez gustavo.lopez@cepa.gob.sv  

COCESNA 

Mayda Alicia Ávila 
Coordinador 
Mantenimiento software 
ACC 

mavila@cocesna.org + 504 2234-3360 ext 1381 

Héctor Nery López 
Coordinador 
Investigación Incidentes 
ATS 

nery.lopez@cocesna.org 

+504 2234 3360 

Moises Cukier 
Ingeniero CNS 

moises.cukier@cocesna.org + 1 504 2234 3360 x. 1325 

IATA 

Marco A. Vidal 
Macchiavello 
Manager, SO&I-Latin 
America & Caribbean E- 
 

vidalm@iata.org 
+ 1 511 222 4353 x. 116 
 

IATA Kieran Ocarroll ocarrollk@iata.org  
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TASK FORCE ON IMPLEMENTATION OF PERFORMANCE-BASED NAVIGATION (PBN) 
AIRSPACE CONCEPT 

 
Rapporteur: Riaaz Mohammed, Trinidad and Tobago 
 

STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Shenneth Phillips 
Air Traffic Services 
Examining Officer 

shennethp@yahoo.com +1 268 562 0301 

Barbados 
Cedric Murrell 
Chief Air Traffic Control 
Officer 

cedric.murrell@barbados.gov.bb +1 246 428 7377 

Canada Jeff Crochane cochraj@navcanada.ca  

Cuba 
Armando Hernandez 
Especialista de 
Aeronavegación 

armandoh.napoles@iacc.avianet.cu (537) 83-81146 

Curacao 
Jacques Lasten 
ATM Manager 

j.lasten@dc-ansp.org + 5999 8393550 

Dominican 
Republic 

Julio César Mejía 
Alcántara 
Encargado del 
Departamento de 
Gestión del Tránsito 
Aéreo 

jmejia@idac.gov.do 
+ 1 809 274 4322 x. 2103 
 

Jose Perez 
Encargado de ASM y 
IFP 

jose.perez@idac.gov.do 
+1 809 796-2318 

Haiti TBD   

Honduras 
Heriberto Sierra 
Dirección General de 
Aeronáutica Civil 

hsierra@dgachn.org + 504 2234-0263 

Jamaica 

Orville Shaw 
Planning Research 
Officer 

orville.shaw@jcaa.gov.jm 
 villanova4@hotmail.com 

 +1 876 960 3948 
 

Donald Shaw donald.Shaw@jcaa.gov.jm  

Nicaragua 
Mario Altamirano 
Director de Navegación 
Aérea 

aeronav@inac.gob.ni +505 2276-8580 x1560 

Mexico TBD   

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Riaaz Mohammed 
(Rapporteur) 
PBN Project Manager 

rmohammed@caa.gov.tt +1 868-669-4706/4806 

United States 

Nicholas Tallman 
RNP Technical Lead 

nicholas.j.tallman@faa.gov +1 202 385-4679 

James Sheridan james.sheridan@faa.gov  
William (Bill) Fernandez 
RNAV/RNP Policy and 
Strategic Planning, AJV-
142 

William.V.Fernandez@faa.gov (202) 267-9029 

CANSO 

Javier Alejandro 
Vanegas 
Director para 
Latinoamérica y el 
Caribe 

lamcar.asst@canso.org;  
javier.vanegas@canso.org 

+1 52 55 5786 5512 
 

COCESNA 
Juan Carlos Trabanino 
Director ACNA 

juan.trabanino@cocesna.org + 504 2234 3360 

IATA 

Marco A. Vidal 
Macchiavello 
Manager, SO&I-Latin 
America & Caribbean E- 

vidalm@iata.org 
+ 1 511 222 4353 x. 116 
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STATE MEMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS TEL / CELL / FAX 

IFALPA TBD   

IFATCA TBD   

 


